Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators    T C X O,
MW57P Series,  +3.3V  “W” Family   PECL Outputs  MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY www.mercury-crystal.com
Taiwan: TEL (886)-2-2406-2779, FAX (886)-2-2496-0769, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
U.S.A.:  TEL (1)-909-466-0427,   FAX (1)-909-466-0762,   e-mail: sales-us@mercury-crystal.com
MERCURY Page 1 of 4 Date: April 25, 2008 Revision: 0
Features:

5
1.5[0.059]
Part Number Format and Example:
Part number example:             MW57P33-80.000-2.5/-30+75                                        = Please specify
M W 57 P 33 — 80.000 — 2.5 ⁄ -30+75
: “M” for TCXO; “VM” for VCTCXO “W”: W family performance “57”: 5x7 mm SMD;
: “P” for PECL output;  “33“: for +3.3 V;    : Frequency in MHz
: Frequency stability in ppm;   : Operating Temperature range in °C
Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators    T C X O,
MW57P Series,  +3.3V  “W” Family   PECL Outputs
 MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 4 of 4 Date: April 25, 2008 Revision: 0
Recommended Solder Reflow Profiles
 245°C liquidus 221°C solidus solder alloy is used in the assembly of MW57 products.
 Do not exceed the reflow conditions given below.
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
100
 50 Pre-heat 1
30
Time
Ramp up at
Ramp down at
150
200
250
60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330
Flux Activation
Temperature
Pre-heat 2
2°C / sec max.
217 Liquidus Temperature
Peak Temperature. Topside temperature of board to be 230°C min; 248°C max.
Time above 217°C
Zone Cooling
Soaking Zone Reflow
(sec)
30~60 sec. max.
Soaking temp: 140°C~200°C
Soaking time: 90~120 sec.
4°C / sec max.
Profile B (high temperature solder reflow): For Sn96.5% Ag 3.5% Cu 0.5% alloy.
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
100
 50 Pre-heat 1
30
Time
Ramp up at
Ramp down at
150
200
250
60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330
Flux Activation
Temperature